Interpretation No.406（June 21, 1996）* 

ISSUE: Does the additional restriction that a building permit shall not 
be issued until a detailed plan has gone through legal proce-
dures contradict the property right of the people protected un-
der the Constitution? 

RELEVANT LAWS: 
Article 172 of the Constitution（憲法第一百七十二條）; Ar-
ticles 15 and 17 of the Urban Planning Act（都市計畫法第十

五條、第十七條）. 

KEYWORDS: 
urban planning（都市計畫） , building line（建築線） , 
building permit（建築執照）.** 

HOLDING: The “other matters 
required to be specified” as referred to in 

Article 15, Paragraph 1, Subparagraph 10,